## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Havard to Engrossed House Bill No. 687 by Representative Havard

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "R.S. 47:532.2(A)(13)" delete the comma "," and insert "and" and
- 3 after "(14)" delete the comma "," and "and (15),"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 13, after "R.S. 47:532.2(A)(13)" delete the comma "," and insert "and" and after "(14)" delete the remainder of the line
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, at the end of line 18, insert the following:
- 9 "If the public license tag agent fails to comply with the provisions of
  10 Paragraph (2) of this Subsection, the contract shall expire on the expiration date of
  11 the existing contract."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 13 On page 3, delete lines 17 through 19 in their entirety
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 15 On page 3, line 20, change "(<u>15</u>)" to "(<u>14</u>)"